> Derecognised any existing balances that would not exist had IFRS 17 always applied

 > Recognised any resulting net difference in equity

The adoption of IFRS 17 did not materially impact the retained earnings as at 1 April 2022 and the profit that is
reported by the Group.

Consistent to the prior year, cell captive arrangements not within the scope of IFRS 17, are classified as current
financial assets within “other receivables and prepayments” on the statement of financial position. These financial
assets are designated for measurement at fair value through profit or loss and are reported within the “Value added
services” line item, which is included in the “Other income” disclosure note 29.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

93AUDITED CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2024 93AUDITED CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2024

43. IFRS 17 – Insurance Contracts continued

Changes to presentation and disclosure continued

The impact of the restatements on the Group’s statement of financial position is detailed as follows:

As at 31 March 2023

Assets

As previously

reported

Rm

Restatement

Rm

Restated

Rm

Non-current assets

Insurance contract assets – 230,6 230,6

Current Assets

Other receivables and prepayments 1 700,0 (230,6) 1 469,4

1 700,0 – 1 700,0

The impact of the restatements on the Group’s income statement is detailed as follows:

As at 31 March 2023

As previously

reported

Rm

Restatement*

Rm

Restated

Rm

Revenue 55 121,3 91,1 55 212,4

Insurance revenue – 205,7 205,7

Other income 1 669,4 (114,6) 1 554,8

Insurance service expense – (91,1) (91,1)

1 669,4 – 1 669,4

*  The insurance revenue and insurance service expense was updated to enhance the disclosure.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

94 AUDITED CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2024

Appendix 1:
Subsidiary companies
As at 31 March 2024

Name of subsidiary Country of registration Ownership

Trading subsidiaries*

Dress Holdco A Limited UK 100%

Tapestry Home Brands Proprietary Limited South Africa 100%

Cotton Traders Proprietary Limited South Africa 100%

Fashion Retailers Proprietary Limited Namibia 100%

Fashion Retailers (Zambia) Limited Zambia 100%